
Class "A" All-State
1st Team

Name Team Position Grade
Aiden Zerr Brandon Valley SS, P Junior
Braylon Bear SF Jefferson P Senior
Caden Watson SF Lincoln P Senior
Colten Morlang RC Stevens OF, P Junior
Eli Kokenge Harrisburg IF, P Junior
Hunter Den Boer Bishop O'Gorman OF Senior
Jacob Mongar SF Roosevelt IF, P Junior
Jett Zabel Pierre P Senior
Lucas Kampshoff Yankton SS Senior
Matthew Sheldon Yankton UTL, DH Junior
Nolan Petersen Pierre C, DH Senior
Owen Schneider Brookings P Senior
Sawyer Mindt SF Lincoln OF, P, 1B Senior
Sully Schlimgen Bishop O'Gorman UTL, C Junior

2nd Team
Name Team Position Grade
Blake Olmsted RC Stevens SS, C Junior
Braxton Kusler Harrisburg P Senior
Brayden Olson SF Lincoln C Junior
Bricon Herren Sturgis OF, SS Senior
Charlie Hueners Bishop O'Gorman P, SS Senior
Clayton Schwebach Tea Area P Senior
Maddox Plack Harrisburg P Senior
Maddux Scherer Harrisburg IF, SS Senior
Mason Brooks RC Stevens 1B, 2B Junior
Nate Motl SF Lincoln IF, 2B Senior
Nolan Miles Brookings P Senior
Ridge Leimbach Pierre OF, P, DH Junior
Sawyer Tolk SF Lincoln SS Senior



Class "A" All-Region
Name Team Position Grade Name Team Position Grade
Charlie Hueners Bishop O'Gorman P, SS Senior Brian Atkinson RC Central OF Senior
Hunter Den Boer Bishop O'Gorman OF Senior Laken Uttecht RC Central SS Sophomore
Jake Wheeler Bishop O'Gorman P Senior Tyler Henstein RC Central OF Junior
Sully Schlimgen Bishop O'Gorman UTL, C Junior Blake Olmsted RC Stevens SS, C Junior
Trenton Fischer Bishop O'Gorman 2B Senior Colten Morlang RC Stevens OF, P Junior
Aiden Zerr Brandon Valley SS, P Junior Ian Beer RC Stevens 3B Junior
Caleb Finn Brandon Valley P Junior Mason Brooks RC Stevens 1B, 2B Junior
Chase Leary Brandon Valley OF Sophomore Braylon Bear SF Jefferson P Senior
Eric Roberts Brandon Valley P Senior Carson Hughes SF Jefferson 1B Junior
Jackson Adams Brandon Valley C, 1B, DH Senior Brayden Olson SF Lincoln C Junior
Addison Ronning Brookings 1B Senior Caden Watson SF Lincoln P Senior
Nolan Miles Brookings P Senior Nate Motl SF Lincoln IF, 2B Senior
Owen Schneider Brookings P Senior Sawyer Mindt SF Lincoln OF, P, 1B Senior
Tyson Antonen Brookings IF Junior Sawyer Tolk SF Lincoln SS Senior
Brandon Kolve Douglas C, CF Senior Jacob Mongar SF Roosevelt IF, P Junior
Carson Hicks Douglas P, 3B Sophomore Jaxsen Grevengoed SF Roosevelt OF Senior
Braxton Kusler Harrisburg P Senior Noah Verdoorn SF Roosevelt P Senior
Carter Gronseth Harrisburg UTL Senior Brekken Biteler SF Washington SS Freshman
Eli Kokenge Harrisburg IF, P Junior Caleb Bumann SF Washington C Sophomore
Maddox Plack Harrisburg P Senior Aidan Wood Sturgis P, 1B Senior
Maddux Scherer Harrisburg IF, SS Senior Bricon Herren Sturgis OF, SS Senior
Jonathan Peterson Huron SS Junior Xander Heller Sturgis IF, OF Junior
Layne Wenzel Huron P Senior Boston Willemssen Tea Area P Senior
Blake Brosz Mitchell P Senior Clayton Schwebach Tea Area P Senior
Parker Mandel Mitchell 1B Junior Ethan Vis Tea Area OF Senior
George Stalley Pierre P, CF Junior Nate Christensen Tea Area P Senior
Jett Zabel Pierre P Senior Lucas Kampshoff Yankton SS Senior
Nolan Petersen Pierre C, DH Senior Matthew Sheldon Yankton UTL, DH Junior
Ridge Leimbach Pierre OF, P, DH Junior Samuel Gokie Yankton P Sophomore


